process sanitary structural cycly steel tubes, conduit tubes and other allied machinery through 
welding galvanizing or fabrication of ferrous and non ferrous metals and chemicals. 

IV. The Liability of the Members is Limited. 

V. The authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Crores) only 
divided into 2,50,00,000/- (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten Only) each with 
power to increase or decrease in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956. 

We, the several person, whose names and addresses are hereinto subscribed, are desirous of being formed into